of days the staff remains absent. 
Further if any of the staff member(s) remains continuously absent then SMVDSB 
shall have the liberty to cancel the contract without giving any notice. 

10. Bid Price and Validity of Bids 

The minimum professional fee would be starting at Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Fifty Thousand  Only) per month for a period of 24 months which is inclusive 
of all taxes as admissible.. No accommodation, conveyance allowance and 
out of pocket expenses will be provided to the representatives of the firm 
conducting the Concurrent Audit. Bids shall remain valid 120 days after the